

HB0226/323925/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 226
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike “or was”; in line 12, strike “or was working at a certain time”; strike beginning with “greater” in line 13 down through “a” in line 14; in line 14, strike “, expect” and substitute “of any other crime, except”; and in the same line, after “circumstances,” insert “authorizing the imposition of a certain sentence in a certain manner.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 12, after “1.” insert “A.”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 12 down through “2.” in line 13 and substitute “AND”; strike beginning with the colon in line 14 down through “A.” in line 15; in line 17, strike “A” and substitute “IS AT LEAST 22 YEARS OLD AND WORKS FOR REMUNERATION OR AS A VOLUNTEER FOR A”; in line 18, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”; in line 24, after “MEANS” insert “:”

(I)”;

and in lines 29 and 31, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “1.” and “2.”, respectively.

On page 4, in lines 1, 2, and 3, strike “(III)”, “(IV)”, and “(V)”, respectively, and substitute “3.”, “4.”, and “5.”, respectively; and in line 3, after “CAMPING” insert “; OR”

(II) ANY UNIT OF LOCAL, STATE, OR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

**HB0226/323925/01 Judicial Proceedings Committee
Amendments to HB 226
Page 2 of 3**

On page 4, in line 29, strike the brackets; strike beginning with the colon in line 29 down through “(I)” in line 30; in line 30, strike the comma and substitute “:”;

(I)”;

and strike beginning with the comma in line 31 down through “WHICH” in line 32 and substitute “WHERE”.

On page 5, strike beginning with “WAS” in line 1 down through “PROGRAM” in line 3 and substitute:

“1. IS PARTICIPATING IN A PROGRAM FOR WHICH THE PERSON IN A POSITION OF AUTHORITY WORKS; AND

2. IS AT LEAST 6 YEARS YOUNGER THAN THE PERSON IN A POSITION OF AUTHORITY”;

in line 6, strike the brackets; strike beginning with the colon in line 6 down through “(I)” in line 7; in line 7, strike the comma and substitute “:”;

(I)”;

strike beginning with the comma in line 8 down through “WHICH” in line 9 and substitute “WHERE”; strike beginning with “WAS” in line 10 down through “PROGRAM” in line 12 and substitute:

“1. IS PARTICIPATING IN A PROGRAM FOR WHICH THE PERSON IN A POSITION OF AUTHORITY WORKS; AND

**2. IS AT LEAST 6 YEARS YOUNGER THAN THE PERSON
IN A POSITION OF AUTHORITY**;

and strike beginning with "A" in line 28 down through the second "CRIME" in line 32
and substitute:

**"(1) UNLESS SPECIFICALLY CHARGED BY THE STATE, A VIOLATION
OF THIS SECTION MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED A LESSER INCLUDED CRIME OF ANY
OTHER CRIME.**

**(2) A SENTENCE IMPOSED UNDER THIS SECTION MAY BE IMPOSED
SEPARATE FROM AND CONSECUTIVE TO OR CONCURRENT WITH A SENTENCE FOR
ANY CRIME BASED ON THE ACT ESTABLISHING THE VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION**".